
PROGRAMS AND CONTACT PERSONS 
Academic Year 2004-2005 

www.mhec.state.md.us 
osfamail@mhec.state.md.us 

 
Andrea E. Mansfield – Director                           Elizabeth Urbanski – Associate Director 
(410) 260-4558 – amansfie@mhec.state.md.us                           (410) 260-4561 –  eurbansk@mhec.state.md.us 
 
Educational Assistance Grant, Guaranteed Access Grant, Senatorial Scholarship Program, Delegate Scholarship Program, and Other 
State Programs 
Jerry McKeen - Program Manager - (410) 260-4518 - jmckeen@mhec.state.md.us 
                  
             Legislative Districts                              Staff Person  
 04, 09, 10, 12, 19, 20, 34, 38, 39, 43     Carl Brooks (410) 260-4593 - cbrooks@mhec.state.md.us 
 
 17, 21, 22, 35     Julie Perrotta (410) 260-4547 - jperrott@mhec.state.md.us 
 
 01, 02, 05, 25, 26, 27, 30, 46    Glenda Hamlet  (410) 260-4571 - ghamlet@mhec.state.md.us 
 
 03, 06, 07, 08, 13, 16, 23, 29, 31, 41   Sue Koch  (410) 260-4548 - skoch@mhec.state.md.us    
 
 14, 33, 40, 42, 47     Shavon Henson (410) 260-4592 - shenson@mhec.state.md.us 
 
 11, 15, 18, 24, 28, 32, 36, 37, 44, 45   Dawn Hastings (410) 260-4513 - dhasting@mhec.state.md.us 
 
All Guaranteed Access Grants     Theresa Lowe  (410) 260-4555 - tlowe@mhec.state.md.us 
 
Loan Assistance Repayment Program/Primary Care Service  Glenda Hamlet (410) 260-4571 - ghamlet@mhec.state.md.us 
Loan Assistance Repayment Program/Dent Care 
Tolbert Grant Program       
                
Distinguished Scholar Program, Maryland HOPE Scholarship Program, and Other State Programs 
Marie Janiszewski - Program Manager - (410) 260-4569 – mjanisze@mhec.state.md.us 
  
Distinguished Scholar Program     Maura Sappington  (410) 260-4545 - msapping@mhec.state.md.us 
       Gerrie Rogers   (410) 260-4574 - grogers@mhec.state.md.us 
 
Loan Assistance Repayment Program    Ellen Flemma   (410) 260-4546 - eflemma@mhec.state.md.us    
State Nursing Scholarship/Living Expenses Grant      
Tuition Reduction for Nonresident Nursing Students 

Child Care Provider Scholarship    Linda Asplin   (410) 260-4563 - lasplin@mhec.state.md.us 
Edward T. Conroy Memorial Scholarship     
 
Sharon Christa McAuliffe Teacher Scholarship   Maura Sappington  (410) 260-4545 - msapping@mhec.state.md.us 
 
 
Developmental Disabilities, Mental Health, Child Welfare, and   Debbie Smith  (410) 260-4594 - dsmith@mhec.state.md.us 
Juvenile Justice Workforce Tuition Assistance Program       
 
Physical and Occupational Therapists and Assistants Scholarship  Gerrie Rogers   (410) 260-4574 - grogers@mhec.state.md.us 
Tuition Reimbursement of Firefighters and Rescue Squad Members  
 
Maryland HOPE Scholarship Program:  Community College Transfer Student Hope Scholarship; Hope (general) Scholarship; Maryland Teacher Scholarship; 
and Science and Technology Scholarship  

  For students whose last name begins with: 

  A  -----  K     Linda Asplin   (410) 260-4563 - lasplin@mhec.state.md.us 
  L  -----  Z     Debbie Smith  (410) 260-4594 - dsmith@mhec.state.md.us 
                
Campus-Based State Scholarship Programs (contact school for application procedures) 
Elizabeth Urbanski – Associate Director - (410) 260-4561 - eurbansk@mhec.state.md.us 
  
Graduate and Professional Scholarship Program 
Part-Time Grant 

Under provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, this material is available in alternate formats.  Please call (410) 260-4572; (800) 974-1024; or (800) 735-2258 (TTY/Voice).    11/05/2004 

Maryland Higher Education Commission 
Office of Student Financial Assistance 
839 Bestgate Road, Suite 400 
Annapolis, MD 21401-3013 
(410) 260-4565; (800) 974-1024 
TTY for the Deaf - (800) 735-2258 


